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Allotment of Housing Accommodation to Employees of Secretariats o f Parliament

107. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI :
Will the NIRMAN AUR AWAS MAN TRI be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1962 on the 4th August, 1969 regarding the allotment of housing accommodation to employees of the Secretariats of Parliament and state :

(a) the number of applications forwarded by Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha Secretariats so far;

(b) whether allotments have since been made lo those applicants; and

(c) if not, when the allotments arc likely to be completed ?

NIRMAN AUR AWAS MANTRALAYA
m e n  rajya  mantri .(s h r i i . k . g u j -
RAL) : (a) The Lok Sabha Secretariat have forwarded ,103 applications and the Rajya Sabha Secretariat have forwarded 174 applications for ad hoc allotment so far.

(b) and (c). According to the decision taken by Government, only those key personnel working in these Secretariats, who have to work late hours, are to be considered for ad hoc. allotment, etc. on the recommendations of the Speaker, Lok Sabha/Chairman, Rajya Sabha. Jn view of the large number of applications forwarded by these Secretariats, the applications received are being scrutinised in consultation with the Lok Sabha/Rajya Sabha Secretariats to see if all such persons fulfil the requisite conditions. Tt cannot at this stage be stated as to by what time it will be possible to make allotment. This will depend upon the number o f availability of houses also.

Use of British Military Base by Pakistan

108. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI :
Will the VIDESH MANTRI be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government of Pakistan have started using the British Military base at Gan for transportation of troops to East Pakistan for the suppression of the Bangla Desh movement for independence;

(b) if so. reaction of Government thereto;

(c) whether Government have sent any protest letter to the British Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the contents thereof and the reaction of the British Government thereto ?

VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN UP-MAN-
TRI (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a)
The British Government have denied any request by Pakistan for the use of the base at ,
Gan.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Sainik School at Tfflalya In Bihar

109. SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI; Will the RAKSHA MANTRI be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a Sainik School at Tillaiya in district Hazaribagh of Bihar;

(b) if so, the names of the persons who

